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Niva: ,
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TeCke nfo rklarl ng Relativa frekvenser av svar ~ Std. Av. Medel Median
N 10% 15% 9% 25% 16% n=Antal svar

FrageteXt Vanstra vardet I y Hogra vardet av.=Medel
md=Median
sa.=Std. Av.
ab.=Ingen synpukt

1 2 3 4 5
Skala Histogram

2. Questions about you

2 Do you identify yourself as:

Female ) 63.6% =33
Other 0%
Do not wish to answer U 3%

22 | have moved to Sweden to study

No ( ) 63.6%

Do not wish to answer U 3%

23 On average, how many hours per week did you devote to your studies last month?

0 hours 0% n=33
1-10 hours U 3%
11-20 hours 0%
21-30 hours () 12.1%
3140hours () 33.3%
More than 40 hours ) 51.5%
3. Overall experience of study environment and your research education programme
3.1 . . . 0% 0% 63% 0% 63% 0% 94% 31,3%34,4% 6,3% 6,3% =32
) The ph_ySICal StUdy environment (eg premises, Not satisfied at all I \ Very satisfied 2v=8,1
digital infrastructure) md=g
sa.=1,
ab.=2
4 10 11
3.2 . . . 0% 0% 94% 63% 3,1% 6,3% 15,6% 28,1% 21,9% 6,3% 3,1% =32
) The social study environment (relations to other Not satisfied at all : 1 : Very satisfied 73
students, teachers or other staff) ' md=6_
sa.=2,
ab.=2
1 4 10 "
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*3 Your research education programme (e.g.
courses, supervision)

Not satisfied at all

0%

0% 59%

2,9% 5,9%

8,8% 23,5% 29,4% 14,7% 2,9%

5,9%

Very satisified

n=34
av=7,4
md=8
sa.=1,9

N

. Support to doctoral students at University West

4.

) Your work office

*4 Digital tools provided by the university (hardware
and software)

Healthcare services for employees
(Avonova Health)

4.8)

49 The Student Union - The Doctoral Student
Committee (DUSK)

419 The Student Union - The Student Ombudsman
function

Not satisfied (1)

Not satisfied (1)

3%

9,1%

33,3%

39,4%

15,2%

3

11,8%

4

44,

1%  41.2%

5

17,6%

11,8%

4

47,1% 17,6%

3

42,4% 18,2%

21,2%

4

3

35,3%

4

47,1%

5,9%

18,2%

54,5%

9,1%

2

23,5% 41.2%

3

4

23,5%

5,9%

43,5% 26,1%

26,1%

33,3% 13,3%

26,7%

Very satisfied (5)

Very satisfied (5)

n=33
av=3,5
md=4
sa.=1

sa.=0,8

5. Study situation

51 | feel that | am part of a community in my research
education programme

Strongly disagree (1)

5,9%

8,8%

23,5%

52,9%

8,8%

Strongly agree (5)

n=34
av=3,5
md=4
sa.=1
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Strongly agree (5)

Strongly agree (5)

90.9%

9.1%

n=31
av=3,5
md=4
sa.=1,1
ab.=3

sa.=0,9

n=34
av=3,6
md=4
sa.=0,7

n=33

n=31

- 6.5%  129% 22,6% 452% 12,9%
*? | feel that | am part of a community in my research  gyongy disagree (1) - > T T
group ’ v '
1 2 3 4 5
53 . . . 0%  147% 235%  50%  11,8%
The climate in my research education programme Strongly disagree (1) : 1 ,
is encouraging and supportive '
1 2 3 4 5
. . 44%  32%  20% 4% 0%
*Y There are many conflicts between students in my Strongly disagree (1) , . ;
research education programme | v '
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 32% 194% 67,7% 97%
9 The relationship between the students and the Strongly disagree (1) P
academic staff is good in my research education
programme
1 2 3 4 5
5.6) . . . 3% 0% 9,1% 455% 42,4%
® My supervisors are encouraging and supportive Strongly disagree (1) —51 [
—Y
1 2 3 4 5
. s s 3,2% 0% 16,1% 51,6% 29%
7| have enough funding for activities within my Strongly disagree (1) — - ¥ —
doctoral studies (eg. courses, travel,
"doktorandryggsack")
1 2 3 4 5
i : : ) 10%  30%  23,3% 233% 13,3%
*® During my doctoral studies | receive guidance and  syongl disagree (1) —T - - -
advice concerning future career options ’ '
1 2 3 4 5
. 0%  88% 294% 588% 29%
59 My total work load as a doctoral student is Strongly disagree (1) - T
reasonable T v 1
1 2 3 4 5
. . . S 11,8% 265% 324% 206%  8,8%
19 |t is hard to combine my private life with my Strongly disagree (1) ,
doctoral studies '
1 2 3 4 5
6. Departmental duties
&9 Does your doctoral studentship include departmental duties (institutionstjénstgéring)?
Yes |
vo ()
2 What duties are included? (more than one answer is possible)
Teaching ( )
Other duties ( )
. . . 34% 10,3% 414% 414% 3,4%
®9 My departmental duties have benefited my thesis Strongly disagree (1) —v 1 L
project ' v '
1 2 3 4 5
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64 . . ) . 0% 0%  148% 593% 259% =27
' My departmental duties will benefit my career in Strongly disagree (1) Strongly agree (5)  av=4.1
the future md=4
sa.=0,
ab.=4
1 2 3 4 5
_ . . . 37%  74%  185% 593% 11,1% -
%% | am satisfied with the support | have received in Strongly disagree (1) - — T v - Strongly agree (5) a7
order to fulfill my departmental duties ' ' md=4
sa.=0,
ab.=3
1 2 3 4 5
7. Equal terms
. 4,2% 4,2% 83% 41,7% 41,7% =
M In my research education programme all doctoral To a low degree (1) ; - - — To & high degres (5) aved.1
students get the same opportunities regardless md=4
of gender, transgender identity or expression, ozl
ethnicity, religion or other belief, disability, sexual : L . : :
orientation or age
72 . 0% 37% 3,7% 48,1% 44,4% =27
) Men and Women. are treated as equals Inmy To a low degree (1) I [ i To a high degree (5) 2v=4,3
research education programme ' md=4_
sa.=0,
ab.=7
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . . . 77% 154% 7,7% 423% 26,9% =
™3 | find that University West is working actively to To a low degree (1) : — T Toahigh degree (5) 9.7
prevent offensive and discriminatory treatment in ’ v ' mdff]13
my research education programme gl S
1 2 3 4 5
. . 91% 121% 182% 27,3% 33,3% =
9 | trust that teachers and staff will act if they To a low degree (1) - T ¥ T Toahighdegres (5) s
become aware of offensive and/or discriminatory ' v ' md=4
treatment in my research education program gty
1 2 3 4 5
9 If you or someone else would be subject to discrimination or harassment at University West, do you know where to get help and
support?
Yes ) 66.7% n=33
8. Studies and health
89 Do you know what kind of help you can get from Avonova Health? (Healthcare for employees at University West)
No | ) 66.7%
82 Have you had any health issues the last year, which you perceive as related_to your studies?
Yes () 14.7% n=34
No ( ) 67.6%
Do not know :] 17.6%
9. Participation and influence
" 6,7% 20% 30% 36,7% 6,7% =
*" The opportunities for doctoral students to Not satisfied (1) : N , Very satisfied (5)  av-9.2
influence the content and design of their v md=3
education sa=t,
1 2 3 4 5
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9.2)

How the opinion of doctoral students are taken
into account and followed up

The opportunities for doctoral students to
influence their study environment

How the Student Union works with research
education issues

Opportunities to influence the direction of your
research

Not satisfied (1)

Not satisfied (1)

0%  20,7% 241% 51,7% 3,4%
' 1 |
k 1) !
1 2 3 4 5
74% 222% 333% 296% T74%
1 2 3 4 5
0% 14,3% 42,9% 38,1% 4.8%
I (] |
k ) i
1 2 3 4 5
31% 31% 313% 594% 3,1%
I (] |
k ) i
1 2 3 4 5

Very satisfied (5)

Very satisfied (5)

sa.=1,1

av=3,3
md=3

ab.=13

av=3,6

sa.=0,8
ab.=2
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Profillinje

I
l

Sammanstalining:

Varden som anvands i profillinjen: Medel

Doktorandbarometer_2022_utan_fritext

. Overall experience of study environment and your research education programme

3.1)  The physical study environment (e.g. Not satisfied at L Very satisfied ~ - 5 B
premises, digital infrastructure) all /r n=32 av=81 md=80 sa.=19
32)  The social study environment (relations to Not satisfied at ./ Very satisfied ~ - 5 ~
other students, teachers or other staff) all I n=32 av=7.3  md=8,0 sa.=21
3.3)  Your research education programme (e.g. Not satisfied at l Very satisified 5 ~ 5 B
courses, supervision) all n=34 av=74  md=8,0 sa.=19
4. Support to doctoral students at University West
41 Your work office Not satisfied (1) " Very satisfied =33 av=35  mded0  sa=10
®) - =35 mi=40 sa=t,
42) Library services Not satisfied (1) \}> Very satisfied n=34 av=d2  md=40 sa=08
) ®) - =42 mi=40 a0,
43)  Laboratories and other research equipment Not satisfied (1) =/ Very satisfied net7 av=35  md=40 sa12
| ®) - =35 mi=40 sa=t,
44) Digital tools provided by the university Not satisfied (1) L Very satisfied
(hardware and software) / (5) n=33 av=3,6 md=4,0 sa.=11
45) . ) . -
The Grants and Innovation Office Not satisfied (1) /’._[ ée)ry satisfied net7 av=34  md=40 sa=09
46) Healthcare services for employees Not satisfied (1) o Very satisfied
(Avonova Health) \ (5) n=11 av=2,9 md=3,0 sa.=1,0
47) Study- and career counselling Not satisfied (1) % Very satisfied =17 av=30  md=30  sa=10
\ ®) - =30 md=30 sa=t,
48 Disabii _ -
Disability support Not satisfied (1) \_.\\ ée)ry satisfied na av=33  md=30 sa=05
4.9)  The Student Union - The Doctoral Student Not satisfied (1) N\ Very satisfied
Committee (DUSK) //' (5) n=23 av=3,9 md=4,0 sa=1,0
4.10) ion - isfi isfi
]‘(I;r:]%tisc;cgdent Union - The Student Ombudsman Not satisfied (1) ._/ ée)ry satisfied =15 av=33  md=30 sa=12
5. Study situation
5.1) | feel that | am part of a community in my Strongly . Strongly agree
research education programme disagree (1) , (5) n=34 av=35 md=40 sa.=10
52) | feel that | am part of a community in my Strongly .l Strongly agree
research group disagree (1) \ (5) n=31 av=35 md=40 sa.=11
5.3) The climate in my research education Strongly ‘ \. Strongly agree
programme is encouraging and supportive disagree (1) l/ (5) n=34 av=36 md=40 sa.=09
~
54) There are many conflicts between students in Strongly .J’/ Strongly agree _ a ~ _
my research education programme disagree (1) ‘\\ (5) n=25 av=1,8  md=20 sa.=0,9
55)  The relationship between the students and the Strongly T\\_.‘ Strongly agree B - _ B
academic staff is good in my research disagree (1) ‘ (5) n=31 av=38 md=40 sa.=0,6
education programme \-
56) My supervisors are encouraging and Strongly Strongly agree
supportive disagree (1) (5) n=33 av=42 md=40 sa.=0,9
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5.7)

5.8)

5.9)

5.10)

6.3)

6.4)

6.5)

7.1)

7.2)

7.3)

7.4)

9.1)

9.2)

9.3)

9.4)

9.5)

| have enough funding for activities within my
doctoral studies (eg. courses, travel,
"doktorandryggsack")

During my doctoral studies | receive guidance
and advice concerning future career options

My total work load as a doctoral student is
reasonable

Itis hard to combine my private life with my
doctoral studies

. Departmental duties

My departmental duties have benefited my
thesis project

My departmental duties will benefit my career
in the future

| am satisfied with the support | have received
in order to fulfill my departmental duties

. Equal terms

In my research education programme all
doctoral students get the same opportunities
regardless of gender, transgender identity or

Men and women are treated as equals in my
research education programme

| find that University West is working actively to
prevent offensive and discriminatory treatment
in my research education programme

| trust that teachers and staff will act if they
become aware of offensive and/or
discriminatory treatment in my research

. Participation and influence

The opportunities for doctoral students to
influence the content and design of their
education

How the opinion of doctoral students are taken
into account and followed up

The opportunities for doctoral students to
influence their study environment

How the Student Union works with research
education issues

Opportunities to influence the direction of your
research

2022-06-16

Strongly

|
disagree (1) ‘
7
Strongly J/

disagree (1)

Strongly
disagree (1)

N
'

'P

|

|
Strongly j

disagree (1)

Strongly
disagree (1)

/I

Strongly

disagree (1)

Strongly ./
disagree (1)

To a low degree
M

1

To a low degree
M

To a low degree
M

B— —I\

To a low degree
M

Not satisfied (1)

Not satisfied (1)

.
\“//

Not satisfied (1)

—~

Not satisfied (1) \.

Not satisfied (1) \.
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Strongly agree
(5)
Strongly agree
(5)
Strongly agree
(5)

Strongly agree
(5)

Strongly agree
(5)
Strongly agree
(5)

Strongly agree
(5)

To a high
degree (5)

To a high
degree (5)

To a high
degree (5)

To a high
degree (5)

Very satisfied
(5)
Very satisfied
(5)
Very satisfied
(5)
Very satisfied
(5)

Very satisfied
(5)

n=31

n=34

n=34

n=29

n=27

n=27

n=24

n=27

n=26

n=33

n=30

n=29

n=27

n=32

av=4,0

av=3,0

av=3,6

av=2,9

av=3,3

av=4,1

av=3,7

av=4,1

av=4,3

av=3,7

av=3,6

av=3,2

av=3,4

av=3,1

av=3,3

av=3,6

md=4,0

md=3,0

md=4,0

md=3,0

md=3,0

md=4,0

md=4,0

md=4,0

md=4,0

md=4,0

md=4,0

md=3,0

md=4,0

md=3,0

md=3,0

md=4,0

sa.=0,9

sa.=1,2

sa.=0,7

sa.=1,1

sa.=0,8

sa.=0,6

sa.=0,9

sa.=1,0

sa.=0,7

sa.=1,3

sa.=1,3

sa.=1,1

sa.=0,9

sa.=1,1

sa.=0,8

sa.=0,8
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